of the reporting period are as follows:-   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount in foreign currency   Equivalent INR
31.03.2019 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Liablities

PCFC USD 9693559.10 1155338.00 6785.49 751.43

Acceptances USD 0.00 8247950.91 0.00 5364.47

Advances Received USD 53053.86 298966.90 37.14 194.45

Sundry creditors USD 138530.93 3236.23 96.97 2.10

Libor Interest USD 3471.84 0.00 2.43 0.00

9888615.73 9705492.04 6922.03 6312.45

Advances Received Euro 38539.00 0.00 29.89 0.00

38539.00 0.00 29.89 0.00

Assets

Sundry Debtors USD 613695.65 1001160.00 429.59 651.15

Debit Note USD 44160.93 54907.60 31 36

EEFC USD 40672.44 233795.53 28.47 152.06

698529.02 1289863.13 488.97 838.92

Sundry Debtors Euro 65942.37 0.00 51 0

EEFC Euro 162249.85 0.00 125.83 0.00

228192.22 0.00 176.97 0.00

Net Exposure USD -9190086.71 -8415628.91 -6433.06 -5473.53

Net Exposure Euro 189653.22 0.00 147.08 0.00

The earnings in Foreign Currency out of exports would easily cover the above net exposure.Further the Forward cover would

protect the fluctuations

70

AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis (USD) ( Rs.Lakhs )

Impact on profit : 5% increase in currency rate -321.65 -273.50

Impact on profit : 5% decrease in currency rate 321.65 273.50

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis (Euro)

Impact on profit : 5% increase in currency rate 7.36 0.00

Impact on profit : 5% decrease in currency rate -7.36 0.00

Interest Rate Risk : The Company's working capital borrowings are short term in nature and hence any flutucation in market
interest rates would not impact the profitablity of the Company in terms of debt servicing and liquidating of such borrowings.

Price Risk : The price risk arises on account of holding marketable financial assets.The company's equity investments forms
insignificant portion and hence any price fluctuation would not have any impact over the financial position of the company.

Credit Risk : Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by